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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT IIISOUTH EASTERN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTSFIRST DISTRICT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

CENTRAL SOUTH DAKOTA ENHANCEMENT DISTRICT BLACK HILLS COUNCIL OF LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

Todd Kays, Executive Director 
418 18th Avenue NE, PO Box 1207
Watertown, SD 57201
Phone: (605) 882-5115
Fax: (605) 882-5049
E-mail: todd@1stdistrict.org

Eric Senger, Executive Director 
416 Production Street N Suite 1
Aberdeen, SD 57401
Phone: (605) 626-2595
Fax: (605) 626-2975
E-mail: eric@necog.org

Lynne Keller Forbes, Executive Director 
500 N Western Avenue, Suite 100
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Phone: (605) 367-5390
Fax: (605) 367-5394
E-mail: lynne@secog.org

Lori Cowman, Executive Director
1808 Summit Street, PO Box 687
Yankton, SD 57078
Phone: (605) 665-4408
Fax: (605) 665-0303
E-mail: Loric@districtiii.org
www.districtiii.org

David Reiss, Executive Director 
3431 Airport Road, Suite 3, PO Box 220
Pierre, SD 57501
Phone: (605) 773-2780
E-mail: dreiss@csded.org
www.csded.org

Jennifer Sietsema, Executive Director 
730 E Watertown Street
Rapid City, SD 57701
Phone: (605) 394-2681 ext 1225
Fax: (605) 394-6140
E-mail: jsietsema@wrbsc.com
www.blackhillscouncil.com

PLANNING DISTRICTS MAP
South Dakota

HARDING
CORSON

CAMPBELL MCPHERSON

EDMUNDSWALWORTH

PERKINS

DEWEY
POTTER FAULK

BROWN

SPINK

BEADLE
KINGSBURY BROOKINGS

DEUEL
HAMLIN

CODINGTON

CLARK

DAY

MARSHALL

ROBERTS

GRANT

HANDHYDE

STANLEY HUGHES

MINNEHAHA

HUTCHINSON TURNER

LINCOLN

UNION
CLAY

YANKTONBON
HOMME

LYMAN

BUFFALO

BRULE

JERAULD
SANBORN MINER LAKE MOODY

MCCOOKHANSONDAVISONAURORA

DOUGLAS
TRIPP

GREGORY
CHARLES

MIX

SULLY

BUTTE

MEADE

LAWRENCE

ZIEBACH

HAAKON

JONES

MELLETTE

TODD
BENNETT

JACKSON

OGLALA 
LAKOTAFALL RIVER

CUSTER

PENNINGTON


